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FORM 0OG-1

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 2, CHAPTER 22, CODE 1931)
WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS SECTION

To TEE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Thomas A. Atheyv, owner - no coal C. ", Love
CBAL "OBERATOR 'O “EOAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
Parkersburg, W, VA, Yilliamstown, w, vaA,
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADD;’ESS
September 1 , 193 2

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER

PROPOSED LOCATION

ADDRESS Williams District
Tood County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS \?? 2 o v
' Well No.___ 2 i ast Yrae

ADDRESS

Thomas A, Athey Farm

GENTLEMEN :
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

April 27, 1938 , made by Thomas A, Athey , to
C. . Love , and recorded on theMday
of Pz 4 IO , in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

Book <& £2 pagei‘.x_.

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial Distriet
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines
promptly on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the
ground or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the pro-
posed location should be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above
named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day__ before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
‘West Virginia.

S Very truly yours,
‘5 & O%AM

'/ ‘\I{)\ = - cﬁ '“»’:";ﬁ WELL OPERATOR “~_
s 'f?]é{‘ 193 3\
e ﬁ[l’;gy/:%'r. “?u = Address e
tec AT gy itk e gf : Williamstown
B ell Operator
\&2 - 01/05[2004
A N w, VA,
2N po—

*Section 3 . . . . If no such objections be filed, or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said motice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA, 4
L 7
/
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September 8, 1938

Mr, Thomas A+ Athey
Parkersburg, Vest Virginia

Dear Sir:

A notice of proposed location of Well lNo. 2,
on the Thomas A. Athey Farm, Williams Distriet, Wood
County, has been received from Ce. E. Love, Williamstown,
West Virginiae. A copy of the notice and locetion plat
should have been mailed you by the well operator.

If you have eny objections to the proposed loca~-
tion, please file same not later then September 18, 1938.

Very truly yours,

Secretery
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MG/ar

01/05/2024



September 17, 1038

Ere Co Do Love
Williamstomm, Ve Ve,
Dear Sirs :

Pernit Woo-78, to drill Well Fo, 2, on the
Thomes A« Athey Perp, Williams Distriet, Vood County,
is enclosed.

Duplicate Permite are issuede Ome shall be

Secrotary
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
u6/ar
enc=2
Lat35d=-256"
Long8ld=-26"

01/05/2024
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; Hard
Formation Color g’ftor Top Bottom gﬂw&: g:m Remarks
Shale -~ red - sof't 860 885 Geo
Sand white sof't 885 1010 L
Shale & Slate . sof't 1n10 1115 -
Sand white soft 1115 1135 Maxhurg
Shale black | soft 1135 1210
Sand(salt) white soft 1210 12385
Slate black sof't 1235 1285 bottom of lhole = dry
|
|
|
01/ OE}/ 2024
> Date S e
APPROVED. , Owne
By
(Title)




i o
8- b
FORM 0G-9

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To TeEE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

C. E, Love

Thomas A, Athey (no coal ) NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

Williamstown, W, VA,

COMPLETE ADDRESS

ADDRESS

Cctober 19 38

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER

........... Yiltldams - ... . - - District
----------------------------------- ADDRESS = 5 wond
.................. County
P 25
------- LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER Well No. -?" ?/ O%'f""“-"-"""""““""""""'
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- Thomas A, Athey Farm

ADDRESS = eseseeeeseedeliliTllTlTl LTS

Gentlemen :—

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the ahove described well and will commence the

work of plugging and abandoning said well on the....gf’f.@hv..day of...0October T 1938,
(which date shall not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in

due course should be received by the Department of Mines.)

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the plugging
and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not represented the
undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said well in the manner
required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on the reverse side of this

notice, in ‘‘Work Order.”’

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the above date.

Very truly yours,

‘Well Operator.

NOTE: Upon the abandonment of all wells drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by 19‘%!@24
engineer, showing the district and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acrea@e (5} >

the names of the owners of adjacent tracts, and the location of the about to be abandoned well, determined

by and th}f cﬁurses and distances of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, shall
gth.with this notice.

(Over)

YO0 =70
W00=-79-P

PerMiT NUMBER




-
PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL
(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)
WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS_ DIVISION
WORK ORDER
. Well to be plugged and filled as follows:
WORK ORDER ARRANGED BY THE DEPARTHMENT OF MINES
Total Depth 1265* oy _ -
Red Clay 1265' = 1025' = 15' below 64" cesinge.
Cement - =~ 1025* - 1015* -~
Pull 62" Casinge : ;
Red Clay 1015 - 960" .
One sack of cement on thet, sealing Saelt Water at 980
Open hole ' SES 3001
Bridge 300¢ . i
One sabk cement on bridge
Clay to 3 270
" Pull 81" Casinge

Red Cley 270" = to surfacee.

Erect Marker such as is required By Rulé 18, 1951 regulationse

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen :

This ‘““work order’’ is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your dis-
approval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said well in
the above described manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and abandon the said

well on opposite side of this sheet.

‘Well Operator.

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease or
property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein describedgfggpthe plug-

ging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved this................. day
October 8 '
of. Pose it Ll Teal i B il oL S5 RIS
; DEPARTMENT OF MINESQ’I /05/2024

Qil and Gas Division

By:

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one
to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for
the well inspector.

JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W, VA. .@,
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WELL LOCATION MAP
Woa- 79

+ Denotes location of well on

Address

- T.A.Athey

Tract Acres__ 40 Lease No.
Well (Farm) No.___2 Serial No.
Elevation (Spirit Level) 688~
Quadrangle _/Zarietta

County H/OQd District Williams
Engineer _ - £. Arndersors

Engineer's Registration No. Surveyor

by border lines as shown.

File No.

Drawing No.

Date _ 8 ~25~'3 8 Scale /77 = 20 Poles

of original tracing.

01/05/2024

United States

Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
itude and longitude lines being represented

= Denotes one inch spaces on border line
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